BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013135

Date: 14th January 2020

To The Manager **BSE Limited** PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai

Dear Sir,

Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Ltd

Sub: Undertaking regarding functional website - SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 - for the quarter ended December 31st 2019.

We are herewith enclosing an undertaking regarding website of the company is functional and updated in accordance with regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015 for your kind perusal and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanks and Regards

For Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Ltd

Managing Director

Encl: A/a

Regd. Office: 1-2-286, Domalguda, Hyderabad, Telanagana, INDIA – 500029 Fax: 040-23392474 Tel: +91 8019658999, E-mail: csbluecloudsoft@gmail.com

Website: www.bluecloudsoftech.com

CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013135

UNDERTAKING

We hereby undertake and state that the website of M/s. Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Ltd, i.e., www.bluecloudsoft.com functioning and has been updated in accordance with regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

For Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Ltd

B Ravi Kumar Managing Director

Date: 14-01-2020 Place: Hyderabad

E-mail: csbluecloudsoft@gmail.com

Website: www.bluecloudsoftech.com